
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PLAN 2025-2029 All projects subject to change based on funding

2025

Street From To Current PCI Work Type

STREET IMPROVEMENTS
DOUGLAS AVE HOWARD JARVIS 28.6 RECONSTRUCTION
DOUGLAS AVE JARVIS DEAD END 51.7 RECONSTRUCTION
PROSPECT AVE LEE DEAN 24.6 RECONSTRUCTION
PROSPECT AVE DEANE 133 Feet E past ILLINOIS ST 39.3 REHABILITATION
SIXTH AVE GREENVIEW PRAIRIE 56.8 REHABILITATION
ARNOLD CT KING KINKAID 23.1 RESURFACE
BITTERSWEET CT MANNHEIM OAKTON 25.4 RESURFACE
DALE ST TOUHY ESTES 19 RESURFACE
FIFTH AVE GOLF DEAD END 12.7 RESURFACE
FIRST AVE PRAIRIE GREENVIEW 23.3 RESURFACE
HAZEL CT ASH BITTERSWEET 14.7 RESURFACE
INGRAM PL WALNUT KING 18.9 RESURFACE
LEAHY CIRCLE STARK CLARK 53.5 RESURFACE
MUNROE CIR SOUTH MARSHALL CLARK 18.7 RESURFACE
NORTHSHORE AVE CURTIS EISENHOWER 15.5 RESURFACE
OAKWOOD AVE THIRD SECOND 24.1 RESURFACE
OAKWOOD AVE CENTER LEE 53.5 RESURFACE
PARSONS AVE PRAIRIE ARLINGTON 28.5 RESURFACE
SYCAMORE ST CENTRAL PRATT 18.4 RESURFACE
TIMOTHY LN YORKSHIRE CENTRAL 22.8 RESURFACE
WAYNE DR EARL WEBSTER 20.2 RESURFACE
ANITA ST HARVEY WASHINGTON 40.7 RESURFACE
ARLINGTON AVE PRAIRIE LAUREL 61.8 RESURFACE
CLARK LN WALNUT KINKAID 47.5 RESURFACE
COLUMBIA AVE ANITA WESTGATE 43.8 RESURFACE
EVERGREEN AVE ANITA WESTGATE 44.7 RESURFACE
HARDING AVE ANITA WESTGATE 40.2 RESURFACE
HENRY AVE CENTER CANADIAN NATIONAL RR 32.9 RESURFACE
MARY ST GOLF REDEKER 34.2 RESURFACE
ORCHARD ST PROSPECT HOWARD 33.9 RESURFACE
ROSE AVE FOURTH FIRST 56.4 RESURFACE

ALLEY IMPROVEMENTS
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PROSPECT/HOWARD PINE CHESTNUT 38.9 ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION
STATE/NORTHWEST HWY STATE GOLF 17.1 ALLEY RECONSTRUCTION

WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
DOUGLAS AVE HOWARD JARVIS 28.6 WATER MAIN 8"
DOUGLAS AVE JARVIS DEAD END 51.7 WATER MAIN 8"
PROSPECT AVE LEE DEAN 24.6 WATER MAIN 8"
PROSPECT AVE DEANE 133 Feet E past ILLINOIS ST 39.3 WATER MAIN 8"
SIXTH AVE GREENVIEW PRAIRIE 56.8 WATER MAIN 8"

2026

Street From To Current PCI Work Type

STREET IMPROVEMENTS
PRAIRIE AVE FIFTH SECOND 73.9 RECONSTRUCTION
BIRCH ST TOUHY DEAD END NORTH 20.1 RECONSTRUCTION
BENNETT PL DES PLAINES RIVER RD LOCUST 15.2 RECONSTRUCTION
HALSEY DR SCOTT CRAIG 31.8 RECONSTRUCTION
BIRCHWOOD AVE CEDAR DEAD END 27 RESURFACE
BERKSHIRE LN WOLF CONCORD 21.9 RESURFACE
BERKSHIRE LN ALBANY MARCELLA 24.8 RESURFACE
BERKSHIRE LN MARCELLA DEAD END 69.4 RESURFACE
BROWN ST WESTERN GRACELAND 27.4 RESURFACE
CHURCH ST POTTER GOOD 45.1 RECONSTRUCTION
FOURTH AVE NORTH THACKER 37.9 RESURFACE
FOURTH AVE LINCOLN FOREST 19.9 RESURFACE
KYLEMORE DR LISMORE CARLOW 53.2 RESURFACE
KYLEMORE DR WEXFORD LISMORE 50 RESURFACE
KYLEMORE DR WOLF WEXFORD 20.4 RESURFACE
MAPLE ST OAKTON WICKE 34.6 RESURFACE
REDEKER RD DES PLAINES RIVER RD DEAD END 29.7 RESURFACE
SYCAMORE ST RIVERVIEW OAKTON 18.4 RESURFACE
THIRD AVE OAKWOOD THACKER 31.2 RESURFACE
WICKE AVE WEBSTER JEANNETTE 13.9 RESURFACE
ASH ST FARGO DEAD END 11.9 RESURFACE
GREENLEAF AVE PETER DEAD END 8.6 RESURFACE
MARSHALL DR WILLE DEAD END 26.1 REHABILITATION
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OAKTON PL OAKTON DEAD END 21.9 RESURFACE
WALNUT AVE WILLSON MARSHALL 55.8 RESURFACE
WHITE ST ALGONQUIN ASHLAND 24.1 RESURFACE

ALLEY IMPROVEMENTS
TO BE DETERMINED

WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
PRAIRIE AVE FIFTH SECOND 73.9 WATER MAIN 8"
BIRCH ST TOUHY DEAD END NORTH 20.1 WATER MAIN 8"
BENNETT PL DES PLAINES RIVER RD LOCUST 15.2 WATER MAIN 8"
HALSEY DR SCOTT CRAIG 31.8 WATER MAIN 8"

2027

Street From To Current PCI Work Type

STREET IMPROVEMENTS
HIGHLAND DR PINE LEE 14.5 REHABILITATION
STILLWELL DR DEVON SUNSET 18.8 RECONSTRUCTION
STILLWELL DR SUNSET CRAIG 35.1 RECONSTRUCTION
KENNICOTT CT BIRCH DES PLAINES RIVER RD 29.5 RECONSTRUCTION
LAUREL AVE WILLOW HARDING 29.7 RECONSTRUCTION
EVERETT AVE MANNHEIM LEE 64.2 RECONSTRUCTION
ROSE AVE WOLF DEAD END 57.6 RECONSTRUCTION
VARIOUS REHABILITATION AND RESURFACING LCOATIONS BASED ON 2025 PAVER RECOMMENDATIONS

ALLEY IMPROVEMENTS
TO BE DETERMINED

WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
HIGHLAND DR PINE LEE 14.5 WATER MAIN 8"
STILLWELL DR DEVON SUNSET 18.8 WATER MAIN 8"
STILLWELL DR SUNSET CRAIG 35.1 WATER MAIN 8"
KENNICOTT CT BIRCH DES PLAINES RIVER RD 29.5 WATER MAIN 8"
LAUREL AVE WILLOW HARDING 29.7 WATER MAIN 8"
EVERETT AVE MANNHEIM LEE 64.2 WATER MAIN 8"
ROSE AVE WOLF DEAD END 57.6 WATER MAIN 8"
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2028

Street From To Current PCI Work Type

STREET IMPROVEMENTS
BIRCH ST HOWARD EVERETT 69.9 RECONSTRUCTION
SOUTH LN SUNSET DEAD END 94.8 RECONSTRUCTION
SUNSET AVE STILLWELL SCOTT 92.5 RECONSTRUCTION
JEANNETTE ST ALGONQUIN THACKER 39.4 RECONSTRUCTION
VARIOUS REHABILITATION AND RESURFACING LCOATIONS BASED ON 2026 PAVER RECOMMENDATIONS

ALLEY IMPROVEMENTS
TO BE DETERMINED

WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
BIRCH ST HOWARD EVERETT 69.9 WATER MAIN 8"
SOUTH LN SUNSET DEAD END 94.8 WATER MAIN 8"
SUNSET AVE STILLWELL SCOTT 92.5 WATER MAIN 8"
JEANNETTE ST ALGONQUIN THACKER 39.4 WATER MAIN 8"

2029

Street From To Current PCI Work Type

FIGARD LN MILLERS DEAD END 65.8 RECONSTRUCTION
MARGRET ST THACKER WALNUT 37.2 RECONSTRUCTION
OAKWOOD AVE SECOND GRACELAND 34.8 RECONSTRUCTION
SYCAMORE ST PROSPECT EVERETT 70 RECONSTRUCTION
THIRD AVE GOLF DEAD END 47.5 RECONSTRUCTION
VARIOUS REHABILITATION AND RESURFACING LCOATIONS BASED ON 2027 PAVER RECOMMENDATIONS

ALLEY IMPROVEMENTS
TO BE DETERMINED

WATER AND SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
FIGARD LN MILLERS DEAD END 65.8 WATER MAIN 8"
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MARGRET ST THACKER WALNUT 37.2 WATER MAIN 8"
OAKWOOD AVE SECOND GRACELAND 34.8 WATER MAIN 8"
SYCAMORE ST PROSPECT EVERETT 70 WATER MAIN 8"
THIRD AVE GOLF DEAD END 47.5 WATER MAIN 8"
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